
Resolutions adopted on reports of the Fifth Committee 67 

572 (VI), United Nations International Chil­
dren's Emergency Fund: financial report and 
accounts for the financial year ended 31 De­
cember 1950, and report of the Board of 
Auditors 

The General As.sembly 

1. Accepts the financial report and accounts of the 
United Nations International· Cl:tildren's Emergency 
Fund for the financial year ended 31 December 1950, 
and the certificate of the Board of Auditors ;5 

2. Takes note of the observations6 of the Advisorv 
Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Question·s 
with respect to the report of the Board of Auditors. 

352nd plenary meeting, 
7 December 1951. 

573 (VI). United Nations Relief and Works 
Agency for Palestine Refugees in the Near 
East: accounts for the period 1 May 1950 to 
31 December 1950, and report of the Board 
of Auditors 

The General Assembly 

1. Accepts the accounts of the United Nations Re­
lief and Works Agency for Palestine Refugees in the 

• See Official Records of the General Assembly, Sixth Session, 
Supplement No. 6 A. 

• See document A/1951/Rev. 1. 

Near East for the period 1 May 1950 to 31 Dec.ember 
1950, and the certificate of the Board of Auditors ;1 

2. Take note of the observations8 of the Advisory 
Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions 
with respect to the report of the Board of Auditors. 

352nd plenary meeting, 
7 December 1951. 

574 (VI). United Nations f\orean Reconstruction 
Agency: financial statements for the period 
lrom the commencement of operations 
(l December 1950) to 30 June 1951, and 
report of the Board of Auditors 

The General Assembly 
1. Accepts the financial statements of the United 

Nations Korean Reconstruction Agency for the period 
from the commencement of operations ( 1 December 
1950) to 30 June 1951, and the certificate of the Board 
of Auditors ;9 

2. Takes note of the observations10 of the Advisory 
Committee on Administrative and 'Budgetary Questions 
with respect to the report of the Board of Auditors . • 

352nd plenary meeting, 
7 December 1951. 

'See Official Records of the General Assembly, Sixth Ses.riOff, 
Suppleme,it No. 6 B. 

• See document A/1966. 
• See Official Records of the General Assnnbly, Sixth Ses.rion, 

S#pplement No. 6 C. 
'"See document A/1977. 

575 (VI). Supplementary estimates for the financial year 1951 

The General Assembly 

Resolves that the amount of $US 47,798,600 appropriated for the financial year 1951 by resolution 471 (V) 
adopted on 15 December 1950 is increased by $1,126,900 as follows: 

A. UNITED NATIONS 

Part I. Sessions of the Ge.neral Assembly, the Councils, 
Commissions and Committees 

Section 

1. The General Assembly, Commissions and Committees .. 
2. The Security Council, Commissions and Committees .... 
3. The Economic and Social Council, Commissions and 

Committees ....................................... 
(a) Permanent Central Opium Board and Narcotic 

Drugs Supervisory Body ...................... 
(b) Regional Economic Commissions .............. 

4. The Trusteeship Council, Commissions and Committees. 

TOTAL, PART I 

Amount appropriated 
as adjusted under 

paragraph 3 of 
resolution 471 (V) 

2,568,750 

481,400 

22,900 
64,000 
48,600 

3,185,650 

Supplementary 
appropriation, 

i,icrease or 
d1crease 

In dolla,-s (US) 

-(647,500) 

-(647,500) 

Revised 
amoutats of 

appropriation 

1,921,250 

481,400 

22,900 
64,000 
48,600 

2,538,150 



68 General Ae1embly--s.tk Seaeion 

Anw>•t app,-opriated 
as adjt1,1ted und,,­

pot'ag,.Qpn 3 of 
r,solution 471 (V) 

Po,t II. Investigations and inquiries 

Section 

S. Investigations and inquiries ........................ . 
(a) United Nations Field Service ................ . 

TOTAL, PART II 

Part III. Headquarters, New York 

6. Executive Office of the Secretary-General ........... . 
(a) Library .................................... . 

7. Department of Security Council Affairs ............. . 
8. Military Staff Committee secretariat ................ . 
9. Technical Assistance Administration ............... . 

10. Department of Economic Affairs ................... . 
11. Department of Social Affairs ...................... . 
12. Department for Trusteeship and Information from 

Non-Self-Governing Territories .................... . 
13. Department of Public Information ................. . 
14. Department of Legal Affairs ....................... . 
15. Conference and General Services ................... . 
16. Administrative and Financial Services .............. . 
17. Common staff costs .............................. . 
18. Common services ................................ . 

(a) Transfer to the permanent Headquarters ....... . 
19. Permanent equipment ............................. . 

TOTAL, PART III 

Port IV. United Nations Office at Geneva 

3,946,800 
448,700 

4,395,500 

482,500 
448,450 
711,600 
108,000 
293,800 

2,033,800 
1,545,750 

847,900 
2,678,620 

413,400 
7,048,400 
2,996,650 
4,366,700 
2,760,000 

660,000 
325,200 

27,720,770 

20. United Nations Office at Geneva (excluding direct costs, 
chapter III, secretariat of the Permanent Central Opium 
Board and Drug Supervisory Body) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,426,850 
Chapter III, joint secretariat of the Permanent Central 
Opium Board and Drug Supervisory Body. . . . . . . . . . . . 55,200 

(a) Office of the United Nations High Commissioner 
for Refugees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 254,000 

TOTAL, PART IV 4,736,050 

Part V. Information centres 

21. Information centres ( other than information services, 
United Nations Office at Geneva) .................. . 

TOTAL, PART V 

Part VI. Regional Economic Commissions (other than 
the Economic Commission for Europe) 

22. Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East ..... . 
23. Economic Commission for Latin America ........... . 

838,200 

838,200 

857,100 
584,000 

TOTAL, PART VI 1,441,100 

SuppJemffltMy 
ap p,-o priation, 

inc,.ease o,­
decrease 

In dolla,-s (US) 

-(247,400) 
-( 22,100) 

-(269,500) 

21,500 
-( 7,000) 

-( 43,700) 

193,500 

1,575,100 
122,000 

258,000 

2,119,400 

-(35,000) 

-(35,000) 

Rm.ml 
afflo!Mflso f 

app,-opriation 

3,699,400 
426,600 

4,126,000 

504,000 
441,450 
711,600 
108,000 
293,800 

2,033,800 
1,502,050 

847,900 
2,678,620 

413,400 
7,241,900 
2,996,650 
5,941,800 
2,882,000 

660,000 
583,200 

29,840,170 

4,426,850 

55,200 

219,000 

4,701,050 

838,200 

838,200 

857,100 
584,000 

1,441,100 



_____________________________ ---------------------

Resolutions adopted on reports of the Fifth Committee 

AmotMt attro,riated 
as adj,uted wsdn­

par-agroph 3 of 
resolution471 (V) 

Part VII. Hospitality 
·ction 

Hospitality 

TOTAL, PART VII 

Part VIII. Contractual printing 
Official Records ( excluding chapter VI, Permanent Cen-
tral Opium Board and Drug Supervisory Body) ...... . 
Chapter VI, Permanent Central Opium Board and Drug 
Supervisory Body, ................................ . 
Publications ..................................... . 

TOTAL, PART VIII 

Part IX. Technical programmes 

Advisory social welfare functions .................. . 
Technical assistance for economic development ....... . 
International centre for training in public administration. 

TOTAL, PART IX 

Part X. Special expenses 
Transfer of the assets of the League of Nations to the 
United Nations .................................. . 
Amortization of the Headquarters construction loan ... . 

TOTAL, PART X 

t THE INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE 

Part XI. The International Court of Justice 
The International Court of Justice ................. . 

TOTAL, PART XI 

GRAND TOTAL 

20,000 

20,000 

875,560 

12,440 
962,000 

1,850,000 

743,500 
479,400 
145,000 

1,367,900 

649,500 
1,000,000 

1,649,500 

593,930 

593,930 

47,798,600 

Supplemmtary 
a,Propriation, 

increase or 
decrease 

In dollars (US) 

-(50,000) 

-(50,000) 

9,500 

9,500 

1,126,900 

69 

Rn1'.rt. 
~of 

ap,ro prialiOfl 

20,000 

20,000 

825,560 

12,440 
962,000 

1,800,000 

743,500 
479,400 
145,000 

1,367,900 

649,500 
1,000,000 
1,649,500 

603,430 

603,430 

48,925,500 

356th plenary meeting, 
20 December 1951. 

6 (VI). Appointments to fill vacancies in the 
membership of the Advisory Committee on 
Administrative and Budgetary Questions 

rhe General Assembly 

. Appoints the following persons as members of 
Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budg-

ry Questions : 

,fr. Thanassis Aghnides; 
,fr. Eduardo Carrizosa; 
,fr. I. V. Chechyotkin; 

. Declares Mr. Thanassis Aghnides, Mr. Eduardo 
·rizosa and Mr. I. V. Chechyotkin to be appointed 
a three-year term to commence on 1 January 1952. 

356th plenary meeting, 
20 December 1951. 

577 (VI). Appointments to fill vacancies in the 
membership of the Committee on Contribu• 
tions 

The General Assembly 
1. Appoints the following persons as members of 

the Committee on Contributions : 
Mr. Rene Charron; 
Mr. Arthur Samuel Lall; 
Mr. Stuart Arthur Rice; 
Mr. Josue Saenz; 
Mr. G. F. Saksin; 
2. Declares Mr. Rene Charron, Mr. Arthur Samuel· 

Lall, Mr. Josue Saenz and Mr. G. F. Saksin to be ap­
pointed for a three-year term to commence on 1 J anu­
ary 1952, and Mr. Stuart Arthur Rice for a one-year 
term, to commence on 1 January 1952. 

356th plenary meeting, 
20 December 1951. 




